Shenzhen Retevis Technology Co., Ltd.

Room 700, 7/F, 13-C, Zhonghaixin Science & Technology Park, No.12 Ganli 6th Road, Jihua Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China

May 15, 2021

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID

Reference: FCC ID: 2ASNSRT28

To the Commission:

We (Shenzhen Retevis Technology Co., Ltd.), hereby authorize PO FUNG ELECTRONIC(HK) INTERNATIOANL GROUP COMPANY to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: 2ASNSRT28 (the grant date: 09/01/2019)

The Certifications will be transferred into:

FCC ID: 2AJGMF100

PO FUNG ELECTRONIC(HK) INTERNATIOANL GROUP COMPANY 3/F FULOK BLDG 131-133 WING LOK ST SHEUNG WAN, Hong Kong

Brand Name: POFUNG, BAOFENG

Model Name:F100

Sincerely yours,

Signature

Name: Weidong Shen

Title: Manager

Date: May. 15, 2021